

SOUTHERN RAILWAY

CHENNAI/ DIV



ID: 2024414472

Office Of: Divisional Railway Manager's Office,

Personnel Branch, Chennai Division,

Chennai -600003

Date : 29-07-2024

Office Order No. : M/P/T/OPTG/159/2024

Sub: Promotion to the post of General Supervisor(Ex- Cadre) in Level -6 of VII CPC Pay Matrix in Medical Department – reg.

Ref: PCPO Office Order No. Office Order No. MD / 68 /2024 Dated 25.07.2024

In terms of PCPO/MAS letter referred above, the following orders are issued with immediate effect. Having been found suitable for the post of General Supervisor (Ex. Cadre) in Level -6 of VII PC Pay Matrix, Shri. Birabathini Murali,(Employee No. 1522980431) SM/SS/O/SPE, MAS Division, in Level-6 of VII CPC, is posted as General Supervisor (Ex- Cadre), in Level -6 of VII PC Pay Matrix against existing vacancy and posted at RH/PER, in terms of PCPO's office order referred above. The above posting will take effect from the date of shouldering higher responsibilities.

Sr No.	Name / HRMS ID / Employee No / Community	Sub Type / W.E.F	Existing Particular	Revised Particular	Remarks
			Department / Designation Zone /Division/Station/Office/Section BU Pay Level/Basic Pay	Department / Designation Zone /Division/Station/Office/Section BU Pay Level/Basic Pay	
1	BIRABATHINI MURALI / FAZOIJ / 15229804311 / OBC	Deputation within Railways / 29-07-2024	OPERATING / STATION MASTER (UNIFIED CADRE) SR / MASD / SPE / SULLURUPETA (SPE) / 0602523 6 / 39900	MEDICAL / SR / SRZ /PER / RH/PER NA 6 / 39900	

The above Posting order is issued subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The tenure will normally be 5 (Five) years of holding this post on Ex- cadre temporary basis. The lien of the employee will continue to be maintained in the parent Cadre. The employee will be liable for repatriation to the parent unit at any time on administrative grounds, if the performance of the employee is not satisfactory, or for any other reason at any time, the employee will also be liable for immediate repatriation, if any of the vacancy is filled up by the concerned competent authority on a regular basis.
- 2. The employee will be entitled for transfer privileges as per extant rules.
- 3. Withdrawal of candidature after selection will not be entertained under any circumstances. The controlling officer of employee should also ensure that the employee should be relieved within 10 days from the National Recommendation of the controlling of the controlling officer of employee should also ensure that the employee should be relieved within 10 days from the National Controlling officer of employee should also ensure that the employee should be relieved within 10 days from the National Controlling officer of employee should also ensure that the employee should be relieved within 10 days from the National Controlling officer of employee should also ensure that the employee should be relieved within 10 days from the National Controlling officer of employee should also ensure that the employee should be relieved within 10 days from the National Controlling of the Con
- 4. No further pay fixation will arise in this ex-cadre posting, as this is in the same Level of VIDGE (ind-2in24 expel:6).

(K.SRIRANGANAYAKI) APO/T/MAS FOR Sr.DPO/MAS

File Reference No. :SR-MAS0PERS(TFCC)/127/2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Sr.DOM/MAS: Sr.DFM/MAS

SD/MAS,MS
SS/SPE
Ch.OS/CON/DRM/O/MAS,Ch.OS/Sr.DOM/O/MAS,Ch.OS/CHC/O/MAS
Ch.OS./OS: TFC BILLS, LEAVE INC, PASS, QRS, SETT, DAR O.O.FILE, GUIDE FILE
Divl Secy/ SRMU,
Divl secy/AISCSTREA,
Divl SecyAIOBC REA

(K.SRIRANGANAYAKI) APO/T/MAS FOR Sr.DPO/MAS